

February 15, 2021

PUBLIC ADVISORY

In keeping with recommendations from the Chief Medical Officer of Health, the Town of Deer Lake will be implementing the following measures related to Alert Level 5 until further notice:

- The Town Office is closed to the public.
- The Fire Hall is closed to the public.
- The Public Works depot is closed to the public.
- The Hodder Memorial Recreation Centre is closed to the public.
- Garbage pickup will remain on its regular schedule.
- Operations within town facilities will remain unaffected and staff will continue to provide valuable services to residents while following Public Health guidelines.

During the next two weeks should revisions be required to these measures the Town of Deer Lake will inform staff and residents accordingly. We appreciate everyone's cooperation during this time.

If residents have any issues regarding services such as water/ wastewater, snow clearing or other concerns they are encouraged to call the Town Office at 635-2451.

Property tax payments can be made online via online banking or by contacting the Town Office at 635-2451.

The Town of Deer Lake will continue to update residents through their Facebook page, website and the Town of Deer Lake App.

For more information related to COVID-19 and Provincial alert levels, please visit www.gov.nl.ca/covid-19.

If you are feeling anxious or overwhelmed at this time, feel free to visit www.bridgethegapp.ca for mental health services.

We thank you in advance for your patience while we navigate through this situation and ask that you remain kind to on one another.

Public Contact:

Jason Young
Director of Operations & Communications
Town of Deer Lake
Office: (709) 635-2451

Cell: (709) 636-3540 deerlakeec@nf.aibn.com